

LISTED ON 16.12.2013  
COURT NO. 6  
ITEM NO. 40

**SECTION XII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29004 OF 2012  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Chairman, Chennai Port Trust .....Petitioner  
Versus  
A. Sumathi .....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"Heard.**

**Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing additional documents."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. S. Prasad, Counsel for the petitioner has on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2013 filed additional documents with application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 and Copy of the same has already been included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp