

b
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29004/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in WA No.2453/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHAIRMAN,CHENNAI PORT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.SUMATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Varun Tandon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, seeks some time to produce the relevant record relating to appointment against 45/48 vacancies, filled up on compassionate basis.

Post after ensuing winter vacation.

Needful be done in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master