

H  
ITEM NO.31

Court No.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29004/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in WA No.2453/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHAIRMAN, CHENNAI PORT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. SUMATHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case we see no reason to interfere in this matter in exercise of our powers under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|  
|